THE DATASHEET OF
SMP100MC-360
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
February 2012 Doc ID 9699 Rev 5 1/13
13
SMP100MC
Trisil™ for telecom equipment protection
Features

(3)
3. See Figure 18: Test circuit 3 for dynamic IH parameter
C(4)
4. VR = 50 V bias, VRMS=1V, F=1 MHz
C(5)
5. VR = 2 V bias, VRMS=1V, F=1 MHz
max. max. max. max. max. min. typ. typ.
µA V µA V V V mA mA pF pF
SMP100MC-140
2
126
5
140 180 175
800 150
30 60
SMP100MC-160 144 160 205 200 25 50
SMP100MC-200 180 200 255 250 20 45
SMP100MC-230 207 230 295 285 20 40
SMP100MC-270 243 270 345 335 20 40
SMP100MC-320 290 320 400 390 15 35
SMP100MC-360 325 360 460 450 15 35
SMP100MC-400 360 400 540 530 15 30
SMP100MC Characteristics
Doc ID 9699 Rev 5 5/13
Figure 2. Pulse waveform Figure 3. Non repetitive surge peak on-state
current versus overload duration

WW: week
Cathode bar ( unidirectional devices only )
Ordering information SMP100MC
12/13 Doc ID 9699 Rev 5
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 6. Ordering information
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SMP100MC-140 ML14
SMB 98 mg 2500 Tape and reel
SMP100MC-160 ML16
SMP100MC-200 ML20
SMP100MC-230 ML23
SMP100MC-270 ML27
SMP100MC-320 ML32
SMP100MC-360 ML36
SMP100MC-400 ML40
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
September-2003 0B First issue.
14-Dec-2004 1 Absolute ratings values, table 3 on page 2, updated.